Septerer 40620

RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY 10/7/2020 9:09:28 AM
Fund Status UAN v2020.3
As Of 9/30/2020
Checking &
Pooled
Fund % of Total Fund Investments Investments
Number Fund Name Pooled Balance (Non-Pooled) {Pooled)
1000 General 20.496% $2,104,244.59 $0.00 $2,104,244.59
2011 Motor Vehicle License Tax 0.399% $41,000.45 $0.00 $41,000.45
2021 Gasoline Tax 5.008% $514,233.77 $0.00 $514,233.77
2031 Road and Bridge 8.923% $916,123.19 $0.00 $916,123.19
2041 Cemetery 0.058% $6,002.54 $0.00 $6,002.54
2081 Police District 19.243% $1,975,704.85 $0.00 $1,975,704.85
2111 Fire District 14.926% $1,532,462.17 $0.00 $1,532,462.17
2141 Road District 14.981% $1,538,112.31 $0.00 $1,538,112.31
2181 Zoning 0.431% $44,284.10 $0.00 $44,284.10
2231 Permissive Motor Vehicle License Tax 0.198% $20,372.70 $0.00 $20,372.70
2271 Enforcement and Education 0.055% $5,664.25 $0.00 $5,664.25
2281 Fire and Rescue, Ambulance and EMS Se  2.535% $260,307.85 $0.00 $260,307.85
2901 Ohio Peace Officer Training Grant Money 0.061% $6,240.00 $0.00 $6,240.00
2902 Fire FEMA Grant - EMS equipment 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2903 CARES ACT - HHS Provider Relief Fund 0.026% $2,684.67 $0.00 $2,684.67
2904 Local Coronavirus Relief Fun (LCRF) 0.805% $82,691.83 $0.00 $82,691.83
3101 General (bond) (note) Retirement 5.020% $515,390.95 $0.00 $515,390.95
3901 Miscellaneous Debt Service 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3902 Miscellaneous Debt Service 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3903 Miscellaneous Debt Service-OPW LOAN 0.485% $49,847.08 $0.00 $49,847.08
4401 Public Works Commission Project 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4402 Public Works Commission Project 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4901 Capital Projects - County Line Road 6.149% $631,349.32 $0.00 $631,349.32
4902 Capital Projects - Police Station 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4803 Miscellaneous Capital Projects 0.201% $20,600.54 $0.00 $20,600.54
All Funds Total $10,267,317.16 $0.00 $10,267,317.16
Pooled Investments $9,601,622.52
Secondary Checking Accounts $0.00
Available Primary Checking Balance $665,694.64

Last reconciled to bank: 09/30/2020 — Total other adjusting factors: $0.00
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

10/7/2020 9:10:12 AM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2020.3
September 2020
Account Code:  1000-302-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
220-2020 09/14/2020  09/14/2020 STD DOMINION EAST $2.00 o]
Account Total: $2.00
Account Code:  1000-302-0410
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
221-2020 09/14/2020  09/14/2020 STD BELDING MONUMENTS, LLC $200.00 [
222-2020 09/14/2020  09/14/2020 STD VALLEY MEMORIALS, INC. $450.00 C
223-2020 09/14/2020  09/14/2020 STD DENNIS KESTRANEK $300.00 o]
224-2020 09/14/2020 09/14/2020 STD DEJOHN FUNERAL HOMES $650.00 o]
241-2020 09/30/2020  09/30/2020 STD VALLEY MEMORIALS, INC. $300.00 [
241-2020 09/30/2020  09/30/2020 STD VALLEY MEMORIALS, INC. $350.00 [
241-2020 09/30/2020 09/30/2020 STD VALLEY MEMORIALS, INC. $350.00 [
241-2020 09/30/2020  09/30/2020 STD VALLEY MEMORIALS, INC. $200.00 [
Account Total: $2,800.00
Account Code:  1000-401-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
229-2020 09/14/2020  09/15/2020 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $112.50 [o]
Account Total: $112.50
Account Code:  1000-532-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
230-2020 09/14/2020 09/15/2020 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $874.24 [
231-2020 09/14/2020 09/15/2020 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $4,766.15 [o]
Account Total: $5,640.39
Account Code:  1000-535-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
240-2020 09/25/2020  09/29/2020 STD STATE OF OHIO TAXATION $52,023.09 [
Account Total: $52,023.09
Account Code:  1000-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
245-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT STAROHIO $184.53 \Y
245-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT STAROHIO $81.38 \
245-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT STAROHIO $0.53 v
245-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT STAROHIO $174.44 \Y
245-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT STAROHIO $136.28 \Y)
245-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT STAROHIO $136.71 \Y
245-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT STAROCHIO $3.94 \
245-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT STAROHIO $0.50 Y
245-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT STAROHIO $23.20 \
245-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT STAROHIO $0.55 \
245-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT STAROHIO $45.94 \
245-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT STARCHIO $4.44 \Y
245-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT STAROHIO $56.28 Y
245-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT STAROHIO $1.83 Y
245-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 VOID STAROHIO -$184.53 \Y
245-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 VOID STAROHIO -$81.38 \Y
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

10/7/2020 9:10:12 AM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2020.3
September 2020
Account Code: 1000-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
245-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 VOID STAROHIO -$0.53 A
245-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 VOID STAROHIO -$174.44 v
245-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 VOID STAROHIO -$136.28 v
245-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 VOID STAROHIO -$136.71 \
245-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 VOID STAROHIO -$3.94 Vv
245-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 VOID STAROHIO -$0.50 A\
245-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 VOID STAROHIO -$23.20 A\
245-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 VOID STAROHIO -$0.55 \"
245-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 VOID STAROHIO -$45.94 \S
245-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 VOID STAROHIO -$4.44 v
245-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 VOID STAROHIO -$56.28 \
245-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 VOID STAROHIO -$1.83 v
247-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT US BANK $2,059.00 (o]
247-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT US BANK $909.60 (o}
247-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT US BANK $5.96 o
247-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT US BANK $1,948.56 o
247-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT US BANK $1,519.98 (o}
247-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT US BANK $1,524.75 o
247-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT US BANK $44.02 (o]
247-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT US BANK $5.63 o]
247-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT US BANK $258.80 (o]
247-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT US BANK $6.20 (o]
247-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT US BANK $512.40 o]
247-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT US BANK $49.55 (o]
247-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT US BANK $627.69 o}
247-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT US BANK $20.48 o
248-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT STAROHIO $182.61 C
248-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT STAROHIO $80.66 Cc
248-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT STAROHIO $0.52 (o]
248-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT STAROHIO $172.80 C
248-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT STAROHIO $134.79 Cc
248-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT STAROHIO $135.22 C
248-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT STAROHIO $3.90 C
248-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT STAROHIO $0.49 o
248-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT STAROHIO $22.95 [
248-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT STAROHIO $0.55 C
248-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT STAROHIO $45.44 o]
248-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT STAROHIO $4.39 Cc
248-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT STAROHIO $55.66 (o]
248-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT STAROHIO $1.81 Cc
249-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT US BANK $2,037.02 Cc
249-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT US BANK $900.27 Cc
249-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT US BANK $5.90 Cc
249-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT US BANK $1,928.57 Cc
249-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT US BANK $1,504.39 C
249-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT US BANK $1,509.11 C
249-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT US BANK $43.57 c
249-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT US BANK $5.57 o]
249-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT US BANK $256.14 C
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

10/7/2020 9:10:12 AM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2020.3
September 2020
Account Code:  1000-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
249-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT US BANK $6.14 Cc
249-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT US BANK $507.14 [
249-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT US BANK $49.05 C
249-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT US BANK $621.25 [
249-2020 09/30/2020 10/06/2020 INT US BANK $20.27 c
Account Total: $19,728.80
Account Code:  1000-802-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
219-2020 09/14/2020 09/14/2020 STD CRAUN AND ASSOCIATES $1,507.00 c
Account Total: $1,507.00
Account Code:  1000-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
215-2020 09/14/2020  09/14/2020 STD POLICE DEPT - DONATION $50.00 [
225-2020 09/14/2020  09/14/2020 STD NICK REESE $400.80 [
237-2020 09/08/2020  09/21/2020 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $570.99 [
Account Total: $1,021.79
Account Code: 1000-892-0500
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
246-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 STD RUSSELL TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEE $1,049.63 C
Account Total: $1,049.63
Account Code:  2011-536-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
234-2020 09/21/2020 09/21/2020 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $1,984.86 o}
Account Total: $1,984.86
Account Code:  2011-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
245-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT STAROHIO $3.64 \
245-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 VOID STAROHIO -$3.64 \
247-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT US BANK $40.68 o
248-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT STAROHIO $3.60 [o]
249-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT US BANK $40.26 [o]
Account Total: $84.54
Account Code:  2021-537-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
232-2020 09/17/2020 09/17/2020 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $13,675.32 (o}
Account Total: $13,675.32
Account Code:  2021-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
245-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT STAROHIO $45.74 \
245-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 VOID STAROHIO -$45.74 \%
247-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT US BANK $510.24 (o]
248-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT STAROHIO $45.24 C
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

10/7/2020 9:10:12 AM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2020.3
September 2020
Account Code:  2021-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
249-2020 09/30/2020 10/06/2020 INT US BANK $504.96 C
Account Total: $1,060.44
Account Code:  2031-535-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
240-2020 09/25/2020  09/29/2020 STD STATE OF OHIO TAXATION $2,395.47 [
240-2020 09/25/2020  09/29/2020 STD STATE OF OHIO TAXATION $3,048.77 Cc
Account Total: $5,444.24
Account Code:  2031-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
216-2020 09/14/2020 09/14/2020 STD HONEST SCALES RECYCLING, LLC $82.00 [
238-2020 09/22/2020  09/22/2020 MEMO PAYCOR, iNC $400.80 [
239-2020 09/22/2020 09/22/2020 MEMO PAYCOR, INC. $204.00 (o}
Account Total: $686.80
Account Code:  2031-892-0500
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
246-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 STD RUSSELL TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEE $1,893.48 [
Account Total: $1,893.48
Account Code:  2081-535-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
240-2020 09/25/2020 09/29/2020 STD STATE OF OHIO TAXATION $3,266.53 [
240-2020 09/25/2020 09/29/202(; STD STATE OF OHIO TAXATION $2,177.71 c
240-2020 09/25/2020  09/29/2020 STD STATE OF OHIO TAXATION $3,597.56 Cc
240-2020 09/25/2020  09/29/2020 STD STATE OF OHIO TAXATION $2,398.39 C
240-2020 09/25/2020  09/29/2020 STD STATE OF OHIO TAXATION $3,563.63 c
240-2020 09/25/2020  09/29/2020 STD STATE OF OHIO TAXATION $16,920.63 (o]
240-2020 09/25/2020 09/29/2020 STD STATE OF OHIO TAXATION $10,917.52 C
240-2020 09/25/2020  09/29/2020 STD STATE OF OHIO TAXATION $19,499.13 [
240-2020 09/25/2020  09/29/2020 STD STATE OF OHIO TAXATION $15,260.28 [
Account Total: $77,601.38
Account Code:  2081-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
217-2020 09/14/2020  09/14/2020 STD METROPOLITAN REPORTING BUREAU $5.00 [o]
243-2020 09/30/2020  09/30/2020 STD LEXIS NEXIS $5.00 [
243-2020 09/30/2020  09/30/2020 STD LEXIS NEXIS $5.00 C
243-2020 09/30/2020  09/30/2020 STD LEXIS NEXIS $5.00 C
Account Total: $20.00
Account Code:  2081-892-0500
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
246-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 STD RUSSELL TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEE $3,004.06 C
Account Total: $3,004.06
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

10/7/2020 9:10:12 AM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2020.3
September 2020
Account Code;  2111-535-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
240-2020 09/25/2020  09/29/2020 STD STATE OF OHIO TAXATION $3,810.94 C
240-2020 09/25/2020 09/29/2020 STD STATE OF OHIO TAXATION $51,785.80 Cc
$55,596.74
Account Code:  2141-535-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
240-2020 09/25/2020  09/29/2020 STD STATE OF OHIO TAXATION $7,195.98 [
240-2020 09/25/2020 09/29/2020 STD STATE OF OHIO TAXATION $46,629.21 C
$53,825.19
Account Code:  2181-302-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
218-2020 09/14/2020 09/14/2020 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $100.00 o]
218-2020 09/14/2020  09/14/2020 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $50.00 [o]
218-2020 09/14/2020 09/14/2020 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $300.00 o]
218-2020 09/14/2020 09/14/2020 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $100.00 C
218-2020 09/14/2020 09/14/2020 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $75.00 [
218-2020 09/14/2020 09/14/2020 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $300.00 C
218-2020 09/14/2020 09/14/2020 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $100.00 C
242-2020 09/30/2020  09/30/2020 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $300.00 [
242-2020 09/30/2020  09/30/2020 STOD ZONING INSPECTOR $300.00 C
$1,625.00
Account Code:  2231-104-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
235-2020 09/21/2020  09/21/2020 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $2,043.00 [o]
$2,043.00
Account Code:  2231-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
248-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT STAROHIO $1.79 o]
249-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT US BANK $20.02 [
$21.81
Account Code:  2281-302-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
244-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $1,209.96 [o]
244-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $393.44 o]
244-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $2,633.33 Cc
244-2020 09/30/2020 10/06/2020 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $291.41 (o}
244-2020 09/30/2020 10/06/2020 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $809.41 C
244-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $636.78 C
244-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $502.23 o]
244-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $970.64 C
244-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $806.97 Cc
244-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $1,179.34 (o}
244-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $560.35 Cc
244-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $319.54 C
244-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $412.63 Cc
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

10/7/2020 9:10:12 AM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2020.3
September 2020
Account Code:  2281-302-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
244-2020 09/30/2020 10/06/2020 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $461.08 [
Account Total: $11,187.11
Account Code:  2903-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
248-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT STAROHIO $0.23 c
249-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT US BANK $2.63 [o]
Account Total: $2.86
Account Code:  2904-599-0300
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
236-2020 09/03/2020 09/21/2020 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $31,096.70 Cc
Account Totat: $31,096.70
Account Code:  2904-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
248-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT STAROHIO $7.28 [
249-2020 09/30/2020  10/06/2020 INT US BANK $81.28 [
Account Total: $88.56
Account Code:  3101-535-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
240-2020 09/25/2020  09/29/2020 STD STATE OF OHIO TAXATION $2,774.90 [
Account Total: $2,774.90
Account Code:  4401-538-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
228-2020 09/01/2020 09/15/2020 MEMO TRAX CONSTRUCTION COMPANY $17,681.89 o]
250-2020 09/28/2020  10/06/2020 MEMO TRAX CONSTRUCTION COMPANY $119,856.33 (o]
Account Total: $137,538.22
Account Code:  4901-591-2019
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
233-2020 09/16/2020  09/17/2020 STD VILLAGE OF HUNTING VALLEY $5,855.70 C
Account Total: $5,855.70
Report Total: $490,996.11

Type: STD - Standard Receipt, INT - Interest Receipt, MEMO - Memo Receipt, GAIN - Capital Gain, POS ADJ - Positive Adjustment, NEG ADJ - Negative
Adjustment, POS REAL - Positive Reallocation, NEG REAL - Negative Reallocation

Status: O - Outstanding, C - Cleared, V - Voided, B - Batch
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

10/7/2020 9:10:34 AM

Payment Listing UAN v2020.3
September 2020
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
50-2020 09/07/2020 09/16/2020 CH PAYCOR, INC. $294.66 C
51-2020 09/07/2020 09/16/2020 CH JP MORGAN CHASE BANK $100,109.86 C
52-2020 09/22/2020 09/22/2020 CH PAYCOR, INC. $240.18 C
53-2020 09/22/2020 09/22/2020 CH JP MORGAN CHASE BANK $95,803.05 (o
54-2020 09/17/2020 10/02/2020 CH MEDICAL MUTUAL $5,409.82 Cc
5§5-2020 09/30/2020 10/06/2020 CH US BANK $45.42 C
21986 09/02/2020 09/02/2020 AW DOMINION EAST OHIO $365.98 C
21987 09/02/2020 09/02/2020 AW COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, INC. $445.00 C
21988 09/02/2020 09/02/2020 AW G.AR. PAVING $24,400.00 c
21989 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW IRONHAWK INDUSTRIAL DISTRIBUTION LL $4,456.50 C
21990 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW FALL & STEBBINS AUTOMOTIVE, INC $325.00 C
21991  09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES $239.00 C
21992  09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $728.53 Cc
21993 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW ILLUMINATING COMPANY $2,099.48 Cc
21994  09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW ALLIED CORPORATION, INC. $8,092.05 C
21995 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW ALL SEASON'S REMODELING & CONSTRU! $27,500.00 C
21996  09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY AUTO PARTS $13.86 c
21997  09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW CINTAS CORPORATION LOCATION 259/T9( $102.99 c
21998  09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW TURNEY'S $91.89 Cc
21999 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW PENN CARE MEDICAL PRODUCTS $1,758.55 C
22000 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW ATWELL'S $4,048.00 C
22001  09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW BAILEY COMMUNICATIONS, INC. $4,043.28 C
22002 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW GOOD CLEANING LLC $240.00 C
22003 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. $263.12 C
22004 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW SIGNATURE OFFICE WORKS $233.01 C
22005 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY AUTO PARTS $47.10 Cc
22006 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW MEDICAL MUTUAL $35,224.52 C
22007 09/11/2020  09/11/2020 AW OHIO FIRE CHIEFS' ASSOCIATION INC. $100.00 Cc
22008 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW GLOCK PROFESSIONAL, INC. $750.00 Cc
22009 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW THE ILLLUMINATING CO. $577.25 Cc
22010 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW LINDE GAS NORTH AMERICA LLC $57.83 C
22011 09/11/2020  09/11/2020 AW FIRE FORCE INC $542.50 C
22012 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW SERVISOFT OF MIDDLEFIELD, INC. $122.20 Cc
22013 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTE $41,335.86 Cc
22014 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW ESO SOLUTIONS $4,614.40 C
22015 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW ULLMAN OIL, INC. $3,434.27 Cc
22016  09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE INC. $193.82 C
22017 09/11/2020  09/11/2020 AW DISTILLATA CO $123.35 Cc
22018 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW THE SMITH & OBY SERVICE COMPANY $1,452.41 C
22019  09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW WASTE MGMT $607.14 o
22020 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW AIRGAS USA, LLC $40.38 C
22021  09/11/2020  09/11/2020 AW NEWBURY TIRE $118.25 Cc
22022 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW HANDY RENTS $170.20 o
22023 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW AUBURN PIPE AND PLUMBERS SUPPLY C( $792.50 C
22024 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW WASTE MGMT $899.88 Cc
22025 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW LAKE HEALTH $55.00 Cc
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY 10/7/2020 9:10:34 AM
Payment Listing UAN v2020.3
September 2020
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
22026 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW FIRE FORCE INC $542.50 vV
22026 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW FIRE FORCE INC -$542.50 \Y
22027 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW COUNTRYSIDE TRUCK SERVICE $2,056.54 C
22028 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW SERVISOFT OF MIDDLEFIELD, INC. $296.22 C
22029 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW GARY GABRAM $79.98 Cc
22030 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 AW TREASURER OF STATE OF OHIO $4,231.00 Cc
22031 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 AW MEEDER PUBLIC FUNDS $454.20 C
22032 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 AW ILLUMINATING COMPANY $401.06 c
22033 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 AW THE ILLLUMINATING CO. $90.60 Cc
22034 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 AW VERIZON WIRELESS-GREAT LAKES $499.74 C
22035 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 AW CINTAS CORPORATION LOCATION 259/T9( $111.08 C
22036 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 AW SPECTRUM $107.58 Cc
22037 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 AW CCM RENTAL $177.39 C
22038 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 AW TURNEY'S $37.43 c
22039 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 AW GOOD CLEANING LLC $929.47 Cc
22040 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 AW COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, INC. $332.00 C
22041 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 AW LexisNexis Risk Data Management Inc. $32.50 Cc
22042 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY/SOLON TIMES $45.00 C
22043 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 AW PNC BANK $92.88 Cc
22044 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 AW CINTAS CORPORATION LOCATION 259/T9( $87.43 Cc
22045 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 AW TRAX CONSTRUCTION COMPANY $976,819.48 Cc
22046  09/18/2020 09/18/2020 AW VISA $1,608.23 Cc
22047 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 AW WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE INC. $158.33 0]
22048 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY/SOLON TIMES $5.63 Cc
22049 09/22/2020 09/22/2020 AW CINCYAUTOS,, INC $26,762.00 o
22050 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW VINCE GAMBINO $40.00 Cc
22051 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW THE ILLLUMINATING CO. $19.62 C
22052 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW ATWELL'S $1,330.94 o
22053 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW NEOFPA Treasurer $180.00 0]
22054 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW ACROSS THE STREET PRODUCTIONS $1,450.00 0]
22055 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW THE SMITH & OBY SERVICE COMPANY $595.00 Cc
22056 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW SQUIRE, SANDERS, & DEMPSEY $618.05 A
22056 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW SQUIRE, SANDERS, & DEMPSEY -$618.05 \
22057 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW CLEMANS, NELSON & ASSOCIATES, INC. $725.00 0]
22058 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW DENTAL CARE PLUS, INC. $1,408.44 o)
22059 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE $317.18 0]
22060 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW PLIC - SBD GRAND ISLAND $205.68 O
22061 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW STRYKER $428.48 o)
22062 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW SPECTRUM $474.62 0]
22063 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE INC. $1,238.10 0]
22064 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW MARSHALL POWER EQUIPMENT LLC $2.29 o)
22065 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW TURNEY'S $37.76 o
22066 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY AUTO PARTS $28.98 o]
22067 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW PRESTON FORD, INC. $28.83 0]
22068 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW STAPLES ADVANTAGE $618.05 0]
22069 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW CINTAS CORPORATION LOCATION 259/T9( $298.12 0
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY 10/7/2020 9:10:34 AM

Payment Listing UAN v2020.3
September 2020
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
22070 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW OTARMA SERVICE CENTER $42,304.00 0]
Total Payments: $1,439,754.95
Total Conversion Vouchers: $0.00

Total Less Conversion Vouchers: $1,439,754.95

Type: AM - Accounting Manual Warrant, AW - Accounting Warrant, IM - Investment Manual Warrant, IW - Investment Warrant, PM -
Payroll Manual Warrant, PR - Payroll Warrant, RW - Reduction of Receipt Warrant, SW - Skipped Warrant, WH - Withholding Warrant,
WM - Withholding Manual, WS - Special Warrant, CH - Electronic Payment Advice, IL - Investment Loss, EP - Payroll EFT Voucher,

CV - Payroll Conversion Voucher, SV - Payroll Special Voucher, EW - Withholding Voucher, POS ADJ - Positive Adjustment, NEG ADJ
- Negative Adjustment, POS REAL - Positive Reallocation, NEG REAL - Negative Reallocation

Status: O - Outstanding, C - Cleared, V - Voided, B - Batch

* Asterisked amounts are not included in report totals. These transactions occurred outside the reported date range but are listed for
reference.
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

10/7/2020 9:10:32 AM

Payment Listing UAN v2020.3
September 2020
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
50-2020 09/07/2020 09/16/2020 CH PAYCOR, INC. $294.66 Cc
51-2020 09/07/2020 09/16/2020 CH JP MORGAN CHASE BANK $100,109.86 C
52-2020 09/22/2020 09/22/2020 CH PAYCOR, INC. $240.18 Cc
53-2020 09/22/2020 09/22/2020 CH JP MORGAN CHASE BANK $95,803.05 Cc
54-2020 09/17/2020 10/02/2020 CH MEDICAL MUTUAL $5,409.82 Cc
55-2020  09/30/2020 10/06/2020 CH US BANK $45.42 C
21986  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 AW DOMINION EAST OHIO $365.98 C
21987  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 AW COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, INC. $445.00 c
21988  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 AW G.A.R. PAVING $24,400.00 Cc
21989  09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW IRONHAWK INDUSTRIAL DISTRIBUTION LL $4,456.50 Cc
21990 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW FALL & STEBBINS AUTOMOTIVE, INC $325.00 C
21991  09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES $239.00 Cc
21992 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $728.53 c
21993  09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW ILLUMINATING COMPANY $2,099.48 Cc
21994 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW ALLIED CORPORATION, INC. $8,092.05 C
21995 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW ALL SEASON'S REMODELING & CONSTRUI $27,500.00 C
21996  09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY AUTO PARTS $13.86 c
21997  09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW CINTAS CORPORATION LOCATION 259/T9( $102.99 Cc
21998  09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW TURNEY'S $91.89 C
21999 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW PENN CARE MEDICAL PRODUCTS $1,758.55 c
22000 09/11/2020  09/11/2020 AW ATWELL'S $4,048.00 Cc
22001  09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW BAILEY COMMUNICATIONS, INC. $4,043.28 C
22002 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW GOOD CLEANING LLC $240.00 C
22003 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. $263.12 Cc
22004 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW SIGNATURE OFFICE WORKS $233.01 Cc
22005 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY AUTO PARTS $47.10 Cc
22006 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW MEDICAL MUTUAL $35,224.52 Cc
22007 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW OHIO FIRE CHIEFS' ASSOCIATION INC. $100.00 c
22008 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW GLOCK PROFESSIONAL, INC. $750.00 Cc
22009 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW THE ILLLUMINATING CO. $577.25 Cc
22010 09/11/2020  09/11/2020 AW LINDE GAS NORTH AMERICA LLC $57.83 c
22011  09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW FIRE FORCE INC $542.50 c
22012 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW SERVISOFT OF MIDDLEFIELD, INC. $122.20 C
22013 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTE $41,335.86 C
22014  09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW ESO SOLUTIONS $4,614.40 C
22015 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW ULLMAN OIL, INC. $3,434.27 Cc
22016  09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE INC. $193.82 Cc
22017 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW DISTILLATA CO $123.35 Cc
22018 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW THE SMITH & OBY SERVICE COMPANY $1,452.41 c
22019 09/11/2020  09/11/2020 AW WASTE MGMT $607.14 Cc
22020 09/11/2020  09/11/2020 AW AIRGAS USA, LLC $40.38 C
22021  09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW NEWBURY TIRE $118.25 C
22022 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW HANDY RENTS $170.20 C
22023 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW AUBURN PIPE AND PLUMBERS SUPPLY C( $792.50 C
22024 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW WASTE MGMT $899.88 C
22025 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW LAKE HEALTH $55.00 Cc
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

10/7/2020 9:10:32 AM

Payment Listing UAN v2020.3
September 2020
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
22026  09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW FIRE FORCE INC $542.50 \
22026 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW FIRE FORCE INC -$542.50 \
22027 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW COUNTRYSIDE TRUCK SERVICE $2,056.54 o]
22028 09/11/2020 09/11/2020 AW SERVISOFT OF MIDDLEFIELD, INC. $296.22 C
22029 09/11/2020  09/11/2020 AW GARY GABRAM $79.98 Cc
22030 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 AW TREASURER OF STATE OF OHIO $4,231.00 C
22031 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 AW MEEDER PUBLIC FUNDS $454.20 C
22032 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 AW ILLUMINATING COMPANY $401.06 C
22033 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 AW THE ILLLUMINATING CO. $90.60 C
22034 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 AW VERIZON WIRELESS-GREAT LAKES $499.74 C
22035 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 AW CINTAS CORPORATION LOCATION 259/T9( $111.08 C
22036 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 AW SPECTRUM $107.58 C
22037 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 AW CCM RENTAL $177.39 Cc
22038 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 AW TURNEY'S $37.43 Cc
22039 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 AW GOOD CLEANING LLC $929.47 C
22040 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 AW COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, INC. $332.00 c
22041 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 AW LexisNexis Risk Data Management Inc. $32.50 Cc
22042 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY/SOLON TIMES $45.00 C
22043 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 AW PNC BANK $92.88 C
22044 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 AW CINTAS CORPORATION LOCATION 259/T9( $87.43 C
22045 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 AW TRAX CONSTRUCTION COMPANY $976,819.48 o
22046 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 AW VISA $1,608.23 C
22047 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 AW WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE INC. $158.33 (0]
22048 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY/SOLON TIMES $5.63 Cc
22049 09/22/2020 09/22/2020 AW CINCYAUTOS,, INC $26,762.00 0]
22050 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW VINCE GAMBINO $40.00 Cc
22051 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW THE ILLLUMINATING CO. $19.62 c
22052 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW ATWELL'S $1,330.94 o
22053 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW NEOFPA Treasurer $180.00 0]
22054 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW ACROSS THE STREET PRODUCTIONS $1,450.00 o)
22055 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW THE SMITH & OBY SERVICE COMPANY $595.00 C
22056 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW SQUIRE, SANDERS, & DEMPSEY $618.05 \
22056 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW SQUIRE, SANDERS, & DEMPSEY -$618.05 \
22057 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW CLEMANS, NELSON & ASSOCIATES, INC. $725.00 0]
22058 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW DENTAL CARE PLUS, INC. $1,408.44 o
22059 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE $317.18 0]
22060 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW PLIC - SBD GRAND ISLAND $205.68 0]
22061 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW STRYKER $428.48 0]
22062 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW SPECTRUM $474.62 0]
22063 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE INC. $1,238.10 o)
22064 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW MARSHALL POWER EQUIPMENT LLC $2.29 0]
22065 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW TURNEY'S $37.76 0]
22066 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY AUTO PARTS $28.98 o
22067 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW PRESTON FORD, INC. $28.83 O
22068 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW STAPLES ADVANTAGE $618.05 o)
22069 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW CINTAS CORPORATION LOCATION 259/T9( $298.12 o)
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY 10/7/2020 9:10:32 AM

Payment Listing UAN v2020.3
September 2020
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
22070 09/25/2020 09/25/2020 AW OTARMA SERVICE CENTER $42,304.00 0]
Total Payments: $1,439,754.95
Total Conversion Vouchers: $0.00

Total Less Conversion Vouchers: $1,439,754.95

Type: AM - Accounting Manual Warrant, AW - Accounting Warrant, IM - Investment Manual Warrant, IW - Investment Warrant, PM -
Payroll Manual Warrant, PR - Payroll Warrant, RW - Reduction of Receipt Warrant, SW - Skipped Warrant, WH - Withholding Warrant,
WM - Withholding Manual, WS - Special Warrant, CH - Electronic Payment Advice, IL - Investment Loss, EP - Payroll EFT Voucher,
CV - Payroll Conversion Voucher, SV - Payroll Special Voucher, EW - Withholding Voucher, POS ADJ - Positive Adjustment, NEG ADJ
- Negative Adjustment, POS REAL - Positive Reallocation, NEG REAL - Negative Reallocation

Status: O - Outstanding, C - Cleared, V - Voided, B - Batch

* Asterisked amounts are not included in report totals. These transactions occurred outside the reported date range but are listed for
reference.
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